Ernie Fletcher Governor

LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary **Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet**

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner **Department of Public Protection**



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

June 14, 2006

Honorable Dennis G. Howard II Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate Intervention Division 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

Gregory Coker Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2006-00197

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/jc Enclosure

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com



Honorable Dennis G. Howard II Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate Intervention Division 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

Laura Rice Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate Intervention Division 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 Honorable Lindsey W. Ingram, III Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KY 40507-1801

Honorable David Edward Spenard Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate Intervention Division 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 Honorable Lindsey W. Ingram, Jr. Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KY 40507-1801

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE JOINT PETITION OF KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, THAMES WATER AQUA HOLDINGS GMBH, RWE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, THAMES WATER AQUA US HOLDINGS, INC., AND AMERICAN WATER WORKS COMPANY, INC. FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN CONTROL OF KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

)) CASE NO.) 2006-00197))

)

)

<u>ORDER</u>

On June 5, 2006, the Commission established electronic filing procedures for

use in this proceeding. Finding a typographical error in this Order, the Commission, on

its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS, to be entered nunc pro tunc, that Ordering

Paragraph 9 of the Commission's Order of June 5, 2006 is amended to read as follows:

Except as provided in paragraph 5(j) of this Order, when a party files a document or pleading with the Commission for which it has not filed an electronic copy, it shall file with the Commission the original document or pleading and 10 copies.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 14th day of June, 2006.

By the Commission

xecutive Director